
Abilene Christian (3-1) -vs- Illinois State (1-2)
9/21/2013 at Normal, Ill. (Hancock Stadium)

 
 

 
Scoring Summary

Kickoff Time: 6:00 pm   End of Game: 08:54   Duration: 2:54
Referee: Kerry Ripley   Line Judge: Gary Barrett   Side Judge: Greg Nelson   Umpire: Brad Hudak
Back Judge: Phil Hicks   Score Keeper:    Linesman: Calvin Diggs,Jr   Field Judge: Chep Hurth
Temperature: 70   Wind: NW 11mph   Weather: Sunny, clear

Date: 9/21/2013
Site: Normal, Ill. (Hancock Stadium)
Attendance: 11,029

Score By Quarters 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
ACU 0 10 7 0 17
ILS 7 17 0 7 31

Qtr Time Scoring Play ACU ILS
1st 11:26 ILS - KEOSHIAN,Collin 10 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 7 plays, 56 yards, TOP 3:34 0 7
2nd 14:01 ILS - AUSSIEKER,Nick 35 yd field goal 14 plays, 74 yards, TOP 6:03 0 10
2nd 10:38 ACU - Hogg, Darian 23 yd pass from Baker, John Dav (Grau, Nik kick) 8 plays, 75 yards, TOP 3:23 7 10
2nd 03:52 ACU - Grau, Nik 27 yd field goal 8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 3:31 10 10

2nd 01:48
ILS - MEREDITH,Camero 19 yd pass from WINKLER,Blake (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick) 6 plays, 65 yards,
TOP 1:58 10 17

2nd 00:00 ILS - WARRUM,Anthony 62 yd punt return (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick) 10 24
3rd 03:26 ACU - Hogg, Darian 8 yd pass from Baker, John Dav (Grau, Nik kick) 8 plays, 50 yards, TOP 3:15 17 24
4th 07:37 ILS - KEOSHIAN,Collin 3 yd run (AUSSIEKER,Nick kick), 13 plays, 91 yards, TOP 6:53 17 31



Team Statistics ACU ILS
FIRST DOWNS 15 20
    Rushing 4 10
    Passing 9 8
    Penalty 2 2
NET YARDS RUSHING 56 165
    Attempts 25 45
    Avg. Per Rush 2.2 3.7
    Rushing TDs 0 2
    Yards Gained 97 191
    Yds. Lost 41 26
NET YARDS Passing 232 201
    Comp. - Att. - Int. 18-33-0 18-25-0
    Avg. / Att. 7.0 8.0
    Avg. / Comp. 12.9 11.2
    TDs 2 1
TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 288 366
    Plays 58 70
    Avg. / Play 5.0 5.2
    Fumbles - Lost 2-1 1-0
    Penalties - Yards 7-115 9-83
PUNTS-YARDS 7-303 6-252
    Avg. / Punt 43.3 42.0
    Net / Punt 33.7 37.5
    Inside 20 1 3
    50+ Yards 1 0
    Touchbacks 0 1
    Fair Catch 2 3
KICKOFFS-YARDS 4-239 4-254
    Avg. Yards / Kickoff 59.8 63.5
    Net Yards / Kickoff 28.8 31.5
    Touchbacks 0 2
    Fair Catch 0 0
RETURNS
    Punt: Total - Yards - TDs 2-7-0 4-67-1
    Punt: Avg. / Return 3.5 16.8
    Kickoff: Total - Yards - TDs 2-88-0 4-124-0
    Kickoff: Avg. / Return 44.0 31.0
    INT: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
    Fumble: Total - Yards - TDs 0-0-0 0-0-0
MISCELLANEOUS
    Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
    Possession Time 22:47 37:13
        1st Quarter 4:33 10:27
        2nd Quarter 7:56 7:04
        3rd Quarter 5:06 9:54
        4th Quarter 5:12 9:48
    3rd Down Conversions 3 of 13 5 of 14
    4th Down Conversions 0 of 1 1 of 2
    Red-Zone Scores-Chances 2-3 4-4
        Touchdowns 1-3 3-4
        Field Goals 1-3 1-4
    Sacks: Total - Yards 3-22 5-29
    PAT: Total - Made 2-2 4-4
    Field Goals: Total - Made 1-1 1-1



Individual Offense
 
 

Abilene Christian Illinois State

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
Baker, John David 18 33 232 2 0 35 5
Totals 18 33 232 2 0 35 5

Passing Cmp Att. Yds. TD INT Long Sack
WINKLER,Blake 18 25 201 1 0 29 3
Totals 18 25 201 1 0 29 3

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
West, Charcandrick 12 47 6 41 0 7 3.4
Gabriel, Taylor 1 25 0 25 0 25 25.0
Stone, Cade 1 7 0 7 0 7 7.0
Baker, John David 11 18 35 -17 0 12 -1.5
Totals 25 97 41 56 0 25 2.2

Rushing Att. Gain Loss Net TD Lg. Avg.
COPRICH,Marshau 15 67 1 66 0 15 4.4
KEOSHIAN,Collin 16 55 1 54 2 10 3.4
WINKLER,Blake 10 56 22 34 0 15 3.4
HUNT,Cameron 3 13 0 13 0 8 4.3
TEAM 1 0 2 -2 0 0 -2.0
Totals 45 191 26 165 2 15 3.7

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
Hogg, Darian 5 68 2 23
Cantu-Harkless, Darr 6 60 0 17
Gabriel, Taylor 2 58 0 35
Thompson, DeMarcus 3 24 0 11
West, Charcandrick 2 22 0 20
Totals 18 232 2 35

Receiving Rec. Yds TD Long.
DUDLEY,Phil 4 50 0 29
SHANDRICK,Corey 2 26 0 15
NEUKIRCH,Jordan 4 25 0 10
MEREDITH,Camero 2 24 1 19
WARRUM,Anthony 1 23 0 23
KUEHN,Scott 1 23 0 23
TOWNS,Jamal 2 13 0 11
O'SHAUGHNESSY,J 1 12 0 12
COLBERT,Milton 1 5 0 5
Totals 18 201 1 29

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
Kilcullen, Austin 7 303 43.3 64 1 0 1
Totals 7 303 43.3 64 1 0 1

Punting Punts Yds. Avg. Long In. 20 TB 50+ Yds.
LAROS,CJ 6 252 42.0 46 3 1 0
Totals 6 252 42.0 46 3 1 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Gabriel, Taylor 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cantu-Harkless, Darr 1 6 6 1 47 47 0 0 0
Stone, Cade 0 0 0 1 41 41 0 0 0
Total 2 7 6 2 88 47 0 0 0

Punts Kickoffs Interceptions

All Returns
Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

Re
t. Yds. Lg

WARRUM,Anthony 4 67 62 0 0 0 0 0 0
BURCH,Josh 0 0 0 4 124 42 0 0 0
Total 4 67 62 4 124 42 0 0 0

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
Grau, Nik 2nd 03:52 27 GOOD

Field Goals Qtr. Clock Yds. Result
AUSSIEKER,Nick 2nd 14:01 35 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
Grau, Nik 4 239 0 0 59.0

Kickoffs No. Yds. TB OB Avg.
AUSSIEKER,Nick 4 254 2 0 63.0



Individual Defensive
 
 
Abilene Christian Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
Stephens, Justin 7 6 13 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — 2
Woerner, Thor 5 5 10 1.0/1 —/— — —/— - — — —
Lopez, Angel 6 4 10 1.0/13 1.0/13 — —/— - 1 — —
Stewart, Justin 4 5 9 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Harper, Jesse 2 4 6 0.5/1 0.5/1 — —/— - — — —
Thomas, Ashton 3 3 6 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rudd, Blake 1 3 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Withrow, Caleb 4 — 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Richardson, Nick 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Boyd, Rob 1 2 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Harlos, Will 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Chapa, Tyler 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Rowe, Kolby 1 1 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Canady, Candon — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — 1
Finney, Nick 1 1 2 1.0/7 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
Grau, Nik 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Bloom, Josh 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Dornak, Brandon — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 41 40 81.0 5.0/24 3.0/22 — —/— - 1 — 4

Illinois State Solo Ast Tot TFL/Yds Sack/Yds FF FR-Yds INT BrUp Blkd QH
PERKINS,David 4 2 6 2.0/13 2.5/13 — —/— - — — —
MEEHAN,Pat 3 3 6 2.0/13 1.0/7 — —/— - — — —
THOMPSON,Ezra 2 3 5 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
BANKS,Mike 5 — 5 —/— —/— 1 —/— - 3 — —
DONNELLY,Alex 3 2 5 1.0/9 1.0/9 — —/— - 1 — —
GOLDSMITH,Matt 3 1 4 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
WESTPHAL,Brando 2 1 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
UNDERWOOD,Colto — 3 3 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
SIMPSON,Rickey 2 1 3 1.0/6 —/— — —/— - — — 1
CLARKE,Dominic 2 — 2 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
SPARKS,Albert — 2 2 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
PRATE,Bradon — 2 2 —/— 0.5/— — 1/— - — — 2
McCOY,Dontae 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
ALLEN,Tevin — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - 1 — —
CAMPBELL,Sam — 1 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
AUSSIEKER,Nick 1 — 1 —/— —/— — —/— - — — —
Totals 28 22 50.0 6.0/41 5.0/29 1 1/— - 6 — 3



Drive Chart
 
 
Abilene Christian

Illinois State

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ACU50 11:17 KO ILS47 09:23 PUNT 3-3 1:54
1st ACU44 07:34 PUNT ILS08 05:04 FUMB 7-48 2:30
2nd ACU25 14:01 KO ILS00 10:38 TD 8-75 3:23
2nd ACU22 07:23 PUNT ILS10 03:52 FG 8-68 3:31
2nd ACU25 01:48 KO ACU32 01:22 PUNT 3-7 0:26
2nd ACU18 00:36 PUNT ACU18 00:00 PUNT 3-0 0:36
3rd ACU10 15:00 PUNT ACU10 15:00 TD 5-0 0:00
3rd ACU20 09:19 PUNT ACU14 08:41 PUNT 3-(-6) 0:38
3rd ACU50 06:41 DOWNS ILS00 03:26 TD 8-50 3:15
3rd ACU10 01:13 PUNT ACU16 14:30 PUNT 3-6 1:43
4th ACU44 07:28 KO ILS36 04:58 DOWNS 5-20 2:30
4th ACU17 03:18 PUNT ACU29 01:15 PUNT 3-12 2:03

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How Lost Plays-Yds. TOP
1st ILS44 15:00 KO ACU00 11:26 TD 7-56 3:34
1st ILS09 09:23 PUNT ILS17 07:34 PUNT 4-8 1:49
1st ILS08 05:04 FUMB ACU18 14:01 FG 14-74 6:03
2nd ILS24 10:32 KO ILS39 07:23 PUNT 6-15 3:09
2nd ILS35 03:46 KO ACU00 01:48 TD 6-65 1:58
2nd ILS28 01:22 PUNT ILS36 00:36 PUNT 3-8 0:46
3rd ILS50 12:28 PUNT ACU36 09:19 PUNT 5-14 3:09
3rd ACU45 08:41 PUNT ILS50 06:41 DOWNS 4-(-5) 2:00
3rd ILS42 03:19 KO ACU49 01:13 PUNT 3-9 2:06
4th ILS09 14:30 PUNT ACU00 07:37 TD 13-91 6:53
4th ILS36 04:58 DOWNS ILS37 03:18 PUNT 3-1 1:40
4th ILS32 01:15 PUNT ILS43 00:00 HALF 3-11 1:15



Play By Play
 
 

Start of 1st Half
Coin Toss:  ISU won the coin toss and Coin Toss: ACU won the toss and deffered.  ISU will receive and defendthe South goal.ACU ball on
ACU35. Grau, Nik kickoff 63 yards to the ILS2, BURCH,Josh return 42 yards to the ILS44 (Grau, Nik). 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Illinois State at 15:00
1st and 10 at ILS44 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 15 yards to the ACU41, 1ST DOWN ILS (Lopez, Angel).
1st and 10 at ACU41 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to NEUKIRCH,Jordan for 7 yards to the ACU34 (Thomas, Ashton;Rudd, Blake).
2nd and 3 at ACU34 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to SHANDRICK,Corey for 15 yards to the ACU19, 1ST DOWN ILS.
1st and 10 at ACU19 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 6 yards to the ACU13 (Rudd, Blake;Stewart, Justin).
2nd and 4 at ACU13 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 2 yards to the ACU11 (Lopez, Angel;Thomas, Ashton).
3rd and 2 at ACU11 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 1 yard to the ACU10 (Harper, Jesse;Canady, Candon).
4th and 1 at ACU10 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 10 yards to the ACU0, 1ST DOWN ILS, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:26.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 62 yards to the ACU3, Cantu-Harkless, Darr return 47 yards to the 50 yardline

(AUSSIEKER,Nick).
Total 7 plays, 56 yardsTime of Possession: 3:34

Abilene Christian 0-7 Illinois State

Abilene Christian at 11:17
1st and 10 at ACU50 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 11:17.
1st and 10 at ACU50 Baker, John David rush for loss of 6 yards to the ACU44 (SIMPSON,Rickey).
2nd and 16 at ACU44 Baker, John David pass complete to Hogg, Darian for 9 yards to the ILS47.
3rd and 7 at ILS47 Baker, John David rush for no gain to the ILS47 (DONNELLY,Alex;UNDERWOOD,Colto).
4th and 7 at ILS47 Kilcullen, Austin punt 38 yards to the ILS9, fair catch by WARRUM,Anthony.
Total 3 plays, 3 yardsTime of Possession: 1:54

Illinois State at 09:23
1st and 10 at ILS09 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 09:23.
1st and 10 at ILS09 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to MEREDITH,Camero.
2nd and 10 at ILS09 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 6 yards to the ILS15, PENALTY ILS holding (ALADENOYE,Josh) 7 yards to the ILS8.
2nd and 11 at ILS08 2nd and 11.
2nd and 11 at ILS08 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 4 yards to the ILS12 (Boyd, Rob).
3rd and 7 at ILS12 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to COLBERT,Milton for 5 yards to the ILS17 (Harper, Jesse).
4th and 2 at ILS17 LAROS,CJ punt 45 yards to the ACU38, Cantu-Harkless, Darr return 6 yards to the ACU44 (THOMPSON,Ezra).
Total 4 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 1:49

Abilene Christian at 07:34
1st and 10 at ACU44 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:34.
1st and 10 at ACU44 West, Charcandrick rush for 4 yards to the ACU48 (GOLDSMITH,Matt;SPARKS,Albert).
2nd and 6 at ACU48 Baker, John David pass complete to West, Charcandrick for 20 yards to the ILS32, 1ST DOWN ACU

(SIMPSON,Rickey;ALLEN,Tevin).
1st and 10 at ILS32 West, Charcandrick rush for 4 yards to the ILS28 (PRATE,Bradon;UNDERWOOD,Colto).
2nd and 6 at ILS28 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Hogg, Darian.
3rd and 6 at ILS28 Baker, John David pass complete to West, Charcandrick for 2 yards to the ILS26 (GOLDSMITH,Matt).
4th and 4 at ILS26 PENALTY ILS personal foul (PRATE,Bradon) 14 yards to the ILS12, 1ST DOWN ACU.
1st and 10 at ILS12 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor.
2nd and 10 at ILS12 Baker, John David pass complete to Thompson, DeMarcus for 4 yards to the ILS8, fumble forced by BANKS,Mike,

fumble by Thompson, DeMarcus recovered by ILS PRATE,Bradon at ILS8.
Total 7 plays, 48 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Illinois State at 05:04
1st and 10 at ILS08 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 05:04.
1st and 10 at ILS08 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 4 yards to the ILS12 (Lopez, Angel), PENALTY ILS holding (NEUKIRCH,Jordan) 6

yards to the ILS6.
1st and 12 at ILS06 1st and 12.
1st and 12 at ILS06 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 1 yard to the ILS7 (Woerner, Thor), PENALTY ACU holding (Woerner, Thor) 11 yards to

the ILS18, 1ST DOWN ILS.
1st and 10 at ILS18 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ILS18 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to TOWNS,Jamal for 2 yards to the ILS20 (Woerner, Thor).ACU injury #54
2nd and 8 at ILS20 WINKLER,Blake rush for 11 yards to the ILS31, 1ST DOWN ILS (Withrow, Caleb).
1st and 10 at ILS31 WINKLER,Blake rush for 1 yard to the ILS32 (Thomas, Ashton), QB hurry by Stephens, Justin.
2nd and 9 at ILS32 COPRICH,Marshau rush for loss of 1 yard to the ILS31 (Stephens, Justin).
3rd and 10 at ILS31 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to O'SHAUGHNESSY,J for 12 yards to the ILS43, 1ST DOWN ILS (Woerner, Thor),

QB hurry by Stephens, Justin.
1st and 10 at ILS43 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to WARRUM,Anthony for 23 yards to the ACU34, 1ST DOWN ILS (Lopez, Angel).



1st and 10 at ACU34 HUNT,Cameron rush for 8 yards to the ACU26 (Chapa, Tyler).
2nd and 2 at ACU26 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to NEUKIRCH,Jordan for 4 yards to the ACU22, 1ST DOWN ILS (Stephens, Justin).
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Start of Quarter #2
1st and 10 at ACU22 Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.
1st and 10 at ACU22 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to ATHEY,Brian.
2nd and 10 at ACU22 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 4 yards to the ACU18 (Canady, Candon;Finney, Nick).
3rd and 6 at ACU18 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to O'SHAUGHNESSY,J.
4th and 6 at ACU18 QB hurry by Canady, Candon.
4th and 6 at ACU18 Timeout Abilene Christian, clock 14:06.
4th and 6 at ACU18 AUSSIEKER,Nick field goal attempt from 35 GOOD, clock 14:01.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the ACU0, touchback.
Total 12 plays, 74 yardsTime of Possession: 6:03

Abilene Christian 0-10 Illinois State

Abilene Christian at 14:01
1st and 10 at ACU25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 14:01.
1st and 10 at ACU25 Gabriel, Taylor rush for 25 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN ACU (SIMPSON,Rickey).
1st and 10 at ACU50 Stone, Cade rush for 7 yards to the ILS43 (BANKS,Mike).
2nd and 3 at ILS43 Baker, John David pass incomplete, QB hurry by PRATE,Bradon.
3rd and 3 at ILS43 Baker, John David rush for 5 yards to the ILS38, 1ST DOWN ACU (UNDERWOOD,Colto;MEEHAN,Pat).
1st and 10 at ILS38 West, Charcandrick rush for 2 yards to the ILS36 (CAMPBELL,Sam;DONNELLY,Alex).
2nd and 8 at ILS36 Baker, John David rush for 1 yard to the ILS35 (PERKINS,David;MEEHAN,Pat).
3rd and 7 at ILS35 Baker, John David rush for 12 yards to the ILS23, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds.
1st and 10 at ILS23 Baker, John David pass complete to Hogg, Darian for 23 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

10:38.
1st and GOAL at ILS03 Grau, Nik kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Grau, Nik kickoff 60 yards to the ILS5, BURCH,Josh return 19 yards to the ILS24 (Richardson, Nick;Woerner,

Thor).
Total 8 plays, 75 yardsTime of Possession: 3:23

Abilene Christian 7-10 Illinois State

Illinois State at 10:32
1st and 10 at ILS24 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 10:32.
1st and 10 at ILS24 PENALTY ILS illegal procedure 5 yards to the ILS19.
1st and 15 at ILS19 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to NEUKIRCH,Jordan for 10 yards to the ILS29 (Stewart, Justin).
2nd and 5 at ILS29 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 1 yard to the ILS30 (Harper, Jesse;Rowe, Kolby).
3rd and 4 at ILS30 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 6 yards to the ILS36, 1ST DOWN ILS (Thomas, Ashton).
1st and 10 at ILS36 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 3 yards to the ILS39 (Stewart, Justin;Boyd, Rob).
2nd and 7 at ILS39 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to MEREDITH,Camero (Lopez, Angel).
3rd and 7 at ILS39 Timeout Illinois State, clock 07:37.
3rd and 7 at ILS39 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to O'SHAUGHNESSY,J, PENALTY ILS pass interference declined.
4th and 7 at ILS39 LAROS,CJ punt 40 yards to the ACU21, Gabriel, Taylor return 1 yards to the ACU22 (WESTPHAL,Brando).
Total 6 plays, 15 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09

Abilene Christian at 07:23
1st and 10 at ACU22 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:23.
1st and 10 at ACU22 West, Charcandrick rush for 4 yards to the ACU26 (BANKS,Mike).
2nd and 6 at ACU26 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 14 yards to the ACU40, 1ST DOWN ACU

(THOMPSON,Ezra;MEEHAN,Pat).
1st and 10 at ACU40 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 8 yards to the ACU48 (THOMPSON,Ezra).
2nd and 2 at ACU48 Baker, John David pass complete to Gabriel, Taylor for 35 yards to the ILS17, 1ST DOWN ACU

(CLARKE,Dominic).
1st and 10 at ILS17 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Hogg, Darian (BANKS,Mike).
2nd and 10 at ILS17 West, Charcandrick rush for 5 yards to the ILS12 (WESTPHAL,Brando;THOMPSON,Ezra).
3rd and 5 at ILS12 West, Charcandrick rush for 2 yards to the ILS10 (PERKINS,David).
4th and 3 at ILS10 Grau, Nik field goal attempt from 27 GOOD, clock 03:52.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Grau, Nik kickoff 59 yards to the ILS6, BURCH,Josh return 29 yards to the ILS35 (Harper, Jesse).
Total 8 plays, 68 yardsTime of Possession: 3:31

Abilene Christian 10-10 Illinois State

Illinois State at 03:46
1st and 10 at ILS35 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:46.
1st and 10 at ILS35 WINKLER,Blake rush for 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN ILS (Withrow, Caleb).
1st and 10 at ILS50 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 29 yards to the ACU21, 1ST DOWN ILS (Stewart, Justin).
1st and 10 at ACU21 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 1 yard to the ACU20 (Thomas, Ashton).



2nd and 9 at ACU20 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 11 yards to the ACU9, PENALTY ILS illegal block
(KUEHN,Scott) 10 yards to the ACU19.

2nd and 8 at ACU19 2nd and 8.
2nd and 8 at ACU19 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to O'SHAUGHNESSY,J, QB hurry by Rowe, Kolby.
3rd and 8 at ACU19 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to MEREDITH,Camero for 19 yards to the ACU0, 1ST DOWN ILS, TOUCHDOWN,

clock 01:48.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the ACU0, touchback.
Total 6 plays, 65 yardsTime of Possession: 1:58

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
Start of 2nd Half

Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, ILS ball on ILS35. AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 65 yards to the ACU0, Cantu-Harkless, Darr return to the ILS48
(ESTIME,Soniel), PENALTY ACU holding (Withrow, Caleb) 55 yards to the ACU10, NO PLAY. ACU ball on ACU10. West, Charcandrick rush for 5
yards to the ACU15 (THOMPSON,Ezra;SPARKS,Albert). PENALTY ACU false start (Latu, Will) 5 yards to the ACU10. Baker, John David pass
complete to Thompson, DeMarcus for 11 yards to the ACU21, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-bounds. Baker, John David pass incomplete to Hogg,
Darian, QB hurry by PRATE,Bradon. Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor (BANKS,Mike). Timeout Abilene Christian, clock
13:42. Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 12 yards to the ACU33 (ALLEN,Tevin), PENALTY ACU personal foul (Latu,
Will) 11 yards to the ACU10, NO PLAY. Baker, John David sacked for no gain to the ACU10 (PERKINS,David;PRATE,Bradon). Kilcullen, Austin
punt 47 yards to the ILS43, WARRUM,Anthony return 7 yards to the 50 yardline (Withrow, Caleb). 
 
 
 

Abilene Christian 10-17 Illinois State

Abilene Christian at 01:48
1st and 10 at ACU25 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 01:48.
1st and 10 at ACU25 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Obumselfi, Christian, dropped pass, PENALTY ACU illegal block 13 yards to

the ACU12, NO PLAY.
1st and 23 at ACU12 Baker, John David pass incomplete to West, Charcandrick.
2nd and 23 at ACU12 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Hogg, Darian.
3rd and 23 at ACU12 Baker, John David pass complete to Hogg, Darian for 20 yards to the ACU32 (BANKS,Mike).
4th and 3 at ACU32 Timeout Illinois State, clock 01:28.
4th and 3 at ACU32 Kilcullen, Austin punt 40 yards to the ILS28, fair catch by WARRUM,Anthony.
Total 3 plays, 7 yardsTime of Possession: 0:26

Illinois State at 01:22
1st and 10 at ILS28 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 01:22.
1st and 10 at ILS28 WINKLER,Blake rush for 3 yards to the ILS31, out-of-bounds.
2nd and 7 at ILS31 HUNT,Cameron rush for 5 yards to the ILS36 (Stewart, Justin;Rudd, Blake).
3rd and 2 at ILS36 HUNT,Cameron rush for no gain to the ILS36 (Stephens, Justin).
4th and 2 at ILS36 Timeout Abilene Christian, clock 00:44.
4th and 2 at ILS36 LAROS,CJ punt 46 yards to the ACU18, fair catch by Gabriel, Taylor.
Total 3 plays, 8 yardsTime of Possession: 0:46

Abilene Christian at 00:36
1st and 10 at ACU18 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 00:36.
1st and 10 at ACU18 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor.
2nd and 10 at ACU18 Baker, John David pass complete to Thompson, DeMarcus for 9 yards to the ACU27.
3rd and 1 at ACU27 Baker, John David sacked for loss of 9 yards to the ACU18 (DONNELLY,Alex), PENALTY ACU holding declined.
4th and 10 at ACU18 Timeout Illinois State, clock 00:17.
4th and 10 at ACU18 Kilcullen, Austin punt 44 yards to the ILS38, WARRUM,Anthony return 62 yards to the ACU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock

00:00.
Total 3 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:36

Illinois State at 00:00
1st and GOAL at ACU03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 End of half, clock 00:00.
Total 0 plays, 0 yardsTime of Possession: 0:00

Abilene Christian 10-24 Illinois State

Illinois State at 12:28
1st and 10 at ILS50 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 12:28.
1st and 10 at ILS50 WINKLER,Blake rush for 6 yards to the ACU44 (Stephens, Justin), PENALTY ACU personal foul (Stephens, Justin)

15 yards to the ACU29, 1ST DOWN ILS.
1st and 10 at ACU29 1st and 10.
1st and 10 at ACU29 WINKLER,Blake sacked for loss of 7 yards to the ACU36 (Finney, Nick).
2nd and 17 at ACU36 PENALTY ILS false start (MEREDITH,Camero) 5 yards to the ACU41.
2nd and 22 at ACU41 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 2 yards to the ACU39 (Stephens, Justin), PENALTY ILS holding (O'SHAUGHNESSY,J)

12 yards to the ILS49.



2nd and 32 at ILS49 2nd and 32.
2nd and 32 at ILS49 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 4 yards to the ACU47 (Rudd, Blake).
3rd and 28 at ACU47 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to TOWNS,Jamal for 11 yards to the ACU36 (Stephens, Justin;Harlos, Will).
4th and 17 at ACU36 LAROS,CJ punt 36 yards to the ACU0, touchback.
Total 5 plays, 14 yardsTime of Possession: 3:09
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Abilene Christian at 09:19
1st and 10 at ACU20 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 09:19.
1st and 10 at ACU20 West, Charcandrick rush for loss of 6 yards to the ACU14, fumble by West, Charcandrick recovered by ACU West,

Charcandrick at ACU14 (MEEHAN,Pat), PENALTY ACU clipping declined.
2nd and 16 at ACU14 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor (BANKS,Mike).
3rd and 16 at ACU14 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Hogg, Darian.
4th and 16 at ACU14 Kilcullen, Austin punt 31 yards to the ACU45, downed, ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 08:41, ILS ball on ACU45.
Total 3 plays, -6 yardsTime of Possession: 0:38

Illinois State at 08:41
1st and 10 at ACU45 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 9 yards to the ACU36 (Harper, Jesse;Lopez, Angel).
2nd and 1 at ACU36 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for no gain to the ACU36 (Boyd, Rob;Dornak, Brandon).
3rd and 1 at ACU36 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for loss of 1 yard to the ACU37 (Woerner, Thor).Official timeout for ACU injured player
4th and 2 at ACU37 WINKLER,Blake sacked for loss of 13 yards to the 50 yardline (Lopez, Angel).
Total 4 plays, -5 yardsTime of Possession: 2:00

Abilene Christian at 06:41
1st and 10 at ACU50 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 06:41.
1st and 10 at ACU50 Timeout Abilene Christian, clock 06:41.
1st and 10 at ACU50 West, Charcandrick rush for 7 yards to the ILS43 (MEEHAN,Pat).
2nd and 3 at ILS43 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 3 yards to the ILS40, 1ST DOWN ACU

(BANKS,Mike).
1st and 10 at ILS40 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Cheshier, Noah (DONNELLY,Alex), QB hurry by SIMPSON,Rickey.
2nd and 10 at ILS40 Baker, John David pass complete to Hogg, Darian for 8 yards to the ILS32 (CLARKE,Dominic).
3rd and 2 at ILS32 West, Charcandrick rush for 4 yards to the ILS28, 1ST DOWN ACU (DONNELLY,Alex).
1st and 10 at ILS28 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 17 yards to the ILS11, 1ST DOWN ACU, out-of-

bounds.
1st and 10 at ILS11 West, Charcandrick rush for 3 yards to the ILS8 (WESTPHAL,Brando).
2nd and 7 at ILS08 Baker, John David pass complete to Hogg, Darian for 8 yards to the ILS0, 1ST DOWN ACU, TOUCHDOWN, clock

03:26.
1st and GOAL at ILS03 Grau, Nik kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ACU35 Grau, Nik kickoff 57 yards to the ILS8, BURCH,Josh return 34 yards to the ILS42 (Harlos, Will).
Total 8 plays, 50 yardsTime of Possession: 3:15

Abilene Christian 17-24 Illinois State

Illinois State at 03:19
1st and 10 at ILS42 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 03:19.
1st and 10 at ILS42 WINKLER,Blake rush for 7 yards to the ILS49 (Stephens, Justin;Woerner, Thor).
2nd and 3 at ILS49 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 2 yards to the ACU49 (Rowe, Kolby).
3rd and 1 at ACU49 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for no gain to the ACU49 (Woerner, Thor;Thomas, Ashton).
4th and 1 at ACU49 LAROS,CJ punt 39 yards to the ACU10, fair catch by Cantu-Harkless, Darr.
Total 3 plays, 9 yardsTime of Possession: 2:06

Abilene Christian at 01:13
1st and 10 at ACU10 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 01:13.
1st and 10 at ACU10 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 6 yards to the ACU16 (GOLDSMITH,Matt).
2nd and 4 at ACU16 Baker, John David sacked for loss of 7 yards to the ACU9 (MEEHAN,Pat).

Start of Quarter #4
3rd and 11 at ACU09 Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.
3rd and 11 at ACU09 West, Charcandrick rush for 7 yards to the ACU16 (DONNELLY,Alex).
4th and 4 at ACU16 Kilcullen, Austin punt 64 yards to the ILS20, WARRUM,Anthony return -2 yards to the ILS18 (Stewart, Justin),

PENALTY ILS illegal block (ALLEN,Andre) 9 yards to the ILS9, 1st and 10, ILS ball on ILS9.
Total 3 plays, 6 yardsTime of Possession: 1:43

Illinois State at 14:30
1st and 10 at ILS09 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 14:30.
1st and 10 at ILS09 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 5 yards to the ILS14 (Stewart, Justin).
2nd and 5 at ILS14 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to NEUKIRCH,Jordan for 4 yards to the ILS18 (Bloom, Josh).



3rd and 1 at ILS18 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 4 yards to the ILS22, 1ST DOWN ILS (Stephens, Justin).
1st and 10 at ILS22 WINKLER,Blake sacked for loss of 2 yards to the ILS20 (Stewart, Justin;Harper, Jesse).
2nd and 12 at ILS20 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to MEREDITH,Camero for 5 yards to the ILS25 (Lopez, Angel).
3rd and 7 at ILS25 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to SHANDRICK,Corey for 11 yards to the ILS36, 1ST DOWN ILS (Lopez, Angel).
1st and 10 at ILS36 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 6 yards to the ILS42 (Stephens, Justin;Woerner, Thor).
2nd and 4 at ILS42 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 8 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST DOWN ILS (Withrow, Caleb).
1st and 10 at ILS50 WINKLER,Blake rush for 13 yards to the ACU37, 1ST DOWN ILS (Chapa, Tyler).
1st and 10 at ACU37 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to DUDLEY,Phil for 4 yards to the ACU33 (Woerner, Thor).
2nd and 6 at ACU33 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 7 yards to the ACU26, 1ST DOWN ILS (Woerner, Thor;Stewart, Justin).
1st and 10 at ACU26 WINKLER,Blake pass complete to KUEHN,Scott for 23 yards to the ACU3, 1ST DOWN ILS (Stephens,

Justin;Lopez, Angel).
1st and GOAL at ACU03 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 3 yards to the ACU0, TOUCHDOWN, clock 07:37.
1st and GOAL at ACU03 AUSSIEKER,Nick kick attempt good.
1st and GOAL at ILS35 AUSSIEKER,Nick kickoff 62 yards to the ACU3, Stone, Cade return 41 yards to the ACU44, out-of-bounds.
Total 13 plays, 91 yardsTime of Possession: 6:53

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Abilene Christian 17-31 Illinois State

Abilene Christian at 07:28
1st and 10 at ACU44 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 07:28.
1st and 10 at ACU44 Baker, John David pass complete to Gabriel, Taylor for 23 yards to the ILS33, 1ST DOWN ACU

(GOLDSMITH,Matt).
1st and 10 at ILS33 Baker, John David sacked for loss of 10 yards to the ILS43 (PERKINS,David).
2nd and 20 at ILS43 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor.
3rd and 20 at ILS43 Baker, John David pass complete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr for 12 yards to the ILS31 (McCOY,Dontae).
4th and 8 at ILS31 PENALTY ACU false start (Latu, Will) 5 yards to the ILS36.
4th and 13 at ILS36 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Gabriel, Taylor (CLARKE,Dominic).
Total 5 plays, 20 yardsTime of Possession: 2:30

Illinois State at 04:58
1st and 10 at ILS36 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 04:58.
1st and 10 at ILS36 COPRICH,Marshau rush for 1 yard to the ILS37 (Richardson, Nick).
2nd and 9 at ILS37 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for no gain to the ILS37 (Richardson, Nick;Stephens, Justin).
3rd and 9 at ILS37 Timeout Illinois State, clock 03:31.
3rd and 9 at ILS37 WINKLER,Blake pass incomplete to DUDLEY,Phil, dropped pass.
4th and 9 at ILS37 LAROS,CJ punt 46 yards to the ACU17, fair catch by Gabriel, Taylor.
Total 3 plays, 1 yardsTime of Possession: 1:40

Abilene Christian at 03:18
1st and 10 at ACU17 ABILENE CHRISTIAN drive start at 03:18.
1st and 10 at ACU17 Baker, John David sacked for loss of 12 yards to the ACU5 (UNDERWOOD,Colto), PENALTY ILS personal foul

(PRATE,Bradon) 15 yards to the ACU32, 1ST DOWN ACU, NO PLAY.
1st and 10 at ACU32 Baker, John David sacked for loss of 3 yards to the ACU29 (PERKINS,David).
2nd and 13 at ACU29 Baker, John David pass incomplete to Cantu-Harkless, Darr (ALLEN,Tevin).
3rd and 13 at ACU29 Baker, John David rush for no gain to the ACU29 (PERKINS,David).
4th and 13 at ACU29 Kilcullen, Austin punt 39 yards to the ILS32, WARRUM,Anthony return 0 yards to the ILS32, fumble by

WARRUM,Anthony recovered by ILS WARRUM,Anthony at ILS32.
Total 3 plays, 12 yardsTime of Possession: 2:03

Illinois State at 01:15
1st and 10 at ILS32 ILLINOIS STATE drive start at 01:15.
1st and 10 at ILS32 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 6 yards to the ILS38 (Stephens, Justin;Lopez, Angel).
2nd and 4 at ILS38 KEOSHIAN,Collin rush for 7 yards to the ILS45, 1ST DOWN ILS (Stephens, Justin).
1st and 10 at ILS45 TEAM rush for loss of 2 yards to the ILS43.
2nd and 12 at ILS43 End of game, clock 00:00.
Total 3 plays, 11 yardsTime of Possession: 1:15

Abilene Christian 17-31 Illinois State


